

Wadhwa

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1354 OF 2024

Uday Ram Devadiga & Ors ...Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra through the Office of the ...Respondents
Government Pleader & Ors

Ms Reshma Nair, with *Rajesh Sahani & Vijayprakash Yadav, i/b
Vijayprakash Yadav, for the Petitioners.*

Mr Abhay L Patki, Addl GP, with *Suraj Gupte, AGP, for the
Respondent-State.*

Mr Akshay Shinde, for *Respondent Nos. 2, 3 & 4.*

CORAM: M.S. Sonak &
Kamal Khata, JJ

DATED: 18th September 2024

PC:—

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioners and Respondent No. 2 submit that this Petition may not pertain to the assignment of this Bench. The Registry to examine the matter and if so, place the matter before the appropriate Bench.

(Kamal Khata, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)